
Progress Report of MSE-CDP scheme in Karnataka 
 
 

 

 

Clusters Implemented 
 

16 

Clusters Under Implementation 
 

9 

New Cluster Proposals Submitted to Government of 
India for according approval 

5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Clusters Implemented  - 16 
 

Sl. 
No 

Name of 
the Cluster 

No of 
Units 

Project Cost 
(Rs in Lakhs) 

Activity  CFC Location District  CFC 
Functioning  

1 Auto  
Components 
Cluster,                                            

35 GoI    =     339.50                            
GoK   =       97.00                                   
SPV   =       48.50  
Total  = 485.00 
 

Auto 
Components 
Manufacturi
ng/ Service  

Industrial Estate 
Gokul Road, Hubli 

Dharwad Sep 2013 

2 Readymade 
Garments  
Cluster 

138 GoI    =    103.90                            
GoK  =          6.11                                  
SPV   =       12.23  
Total  = 122.24 
 

Readymade 
Garments  

Plot No 6, 
Eshwara Nagar, 
Amrgol, NH4 PB 
road, Opp APMC 
Hubli, Dharwad. 

Dharwad Feb  2012 . 

3 Food Cluster 
 

25 GoI     =     15.70                                      
GoK   =        5.00                                    
SPV    =        2.30  
Total  =  23.00 
 

Food 
Processing  

No L-10, Artisan 
Training Insitute 
Ground Floor, 
KSSIDC Industrial 
estate , MSK Mill 
Road,  Gulbarga 

Gulbarga April  2013 . 

4 Raisin 
Processing  
Cluster 
 

81 GoI  =     1157.80                         
GoK   =     144.70                           
SPV    =    144.70  
Total  = 1447.20 
 

Raisin 
Processing  

Tidagundi , 
Vijayapura   

Vijayapura Oct 2016. 

5 Auto Cluster  
 

250 GoI     =    596.17                          
GoK   =       74.52                                 
SPV    =       74.52   
Total  = 745.21 
 

Automobile 
Servicing  

Sy. No 45/1 Auto 
nagar Industrial 
Area, Naubad, 
Bidar 

Bidar June 2017. 

6 Raisin 
Processing 
Cluster 

54 GoI     =  1184.00                         
SPV   =     150.54                                 
GoK   =     149.46  
Total  = 1484.00 
 

Raisin 
Processing 

Plot No 27, HBC 
Road, 
Shantinagar, 
Athani 

Belagavi.      April  2018. 

7 Heat 
treatment 
and Engg 
cluster,  

100 GoI     =    386.75                               
GoK   =       22.75                                   
SPV    =       45.50  
Total  = 455.00 
 

Engineering 
Activity  

Spl. Plot No 8/ A 
Industrial Estate 
Gokul Road, 
Hubli, Dharwad.     

Dharwad.     October  
2018. 

8 ELCIA 
Cluster 

28 GoI     =  1008.32                         
GoK   =     216.35                             
SPV    =    216.35  
Total  = 1441.02 
 

Electronic 
Component 
Manufacturi
ng/ Testing     

No. 3P, 
Electronics City 
West Phase, 
Bangalore 

Bangalore     November 
2018. 

9 Printing 
Cluster 
 

125 GoI     =  1014.87                                     
GoK   =     217.47                          
SPV    =    217.47  
Total  = 1449.81 
 

Printing  Plot No. A-1, 
Harohalli 
Industrial Area, 
Harohalli, 
Kanakapura 
Taluk, 
Ramanagara 

Ramanaga
ra Dist.    

April 2019. 



10 Utopia 
Cashew 
Cluster, 
Kumta, 
Uttara 
Kannada  

35 GoI     =  1079.05                       
GoK   =     147.00                        
SPV    =    235.00 
Total  = 1461.05 
 

Cashew 
Processing  

Survey No 19, 
Kandavalli 
Village, & Survey 
No 520 A Murror 
Village in Kujalli 
Hobli, Kumta Tq, 
Uttara Kannada 
 
 

Uttara 
Kannada 
dist 

March 2020 
 

11 Global 
Puffed Rice 
cluster , 
Chitradurga 

32 GoI     =    554.00                               
GoK   =       71.70                                   
SPV    =      71.70 
Total  = 697.40 
 

Puffed Rice 
Processing 

Survey  No 34, 
Madakaripura 
Village, 
Chitradurga 

Chitradurg
a 

April 2021 

12 Grapes & 
Raisin 
Processing 
Cluster, 
Jamakhandi, 
Bagalkote 
Dist 

164 GoI     = 1047.69   
GoK   =    299.34                                 
SPV    =   149.67 
Total  =1496.70 
 

Raisin 
Processing 

Sy. No 1013, 
Savalagi Road, 
Todalabagi, 
Jamakhandi 
Taluk,  

Bagalkote November 
2022 

13 Cashew 
Processing 
Cluster, 
Belgaum   

80 GoI     =1085.00                               
GoK   =   135.68                                   
SPV    =   136.08 
Total  =1356.76 
 

Cashew 
Processing 

Sy. No 181/1, 
Desur Village, 
Belgaum 
 

Belagavi May 2023 

14 Food 
Processing 
Cluster, 
Sirsi,  
Uttara 
Kannada 
Dist. 

37 GoI     =  493.97                               
GoK   =   141.14                                 
SPV    =     70.57 
Total  = 705.68 
 

Food 
Processing 

Plot No 25, 
KSSIDC Industrial 
Estate, Banavasi 
Road, Sirsi, 
Uttara Kannada 
 

Uttara 
Kannada 

May 2024 

15 Borgaon 
Textile 
Manufacturi
ng Cluster, 
Nippani, 
Belgaum 
Dist 

150 GoI     =1046.80   
GoK   =   299.10                                  
SPV    =   149.55 
Total  =1495.45 
 

Textile 
manufacturi
ng  

Sy  No 117/1, 
Kasanal village, 
Nippani 
Tq,Belagavi 
 

Belagavi October 2024 

16 Jaggery 
Processing 
Cluster, 
Jajalpur 
Belgaum.  

45 GoI     =  778.87   
GoK   =   226.60                                  
SPV    =   127.53 
Total  =1133.00 
 

Jaggery 
Manufacturi
ng  

Sy. No 128/2, 
Jalalpur Village, 
Raibgah Tq, 
Belagavi Dist 
 

Belagavi October 2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Clusters Under Implementation – 09 

 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the Cluster No. of 
Units 

Project Cost  (Rs in 
Lakhs) 

Activity  CFC Location District  

1  Power loom Cluster, 
Chikkodi, Belgaum  

150 GoI    =1021.15                               
GoK    =  291.76                  
SPV     = 145.88 
Total =1458.79 

Textile 
manufactur
ing 

Sy.  No 41/8, Nej 
village, Chikkodi 
Tq,Belagavi 
 

Belagavi 

2  Spices Manufacturing 
Cluster, Gadag. 

63 GoI     =1048.21                               
GoK   =   300.00                                  
SPV    =  186.79 
Total  =1535.00 
 

Spices 
Products 
processing  

Plot No 49/A, 
49/B, 50& 53 
KIADB 
Narasapura 
Industrial Area , 
Betageri Ta, 
Gadag  

Gadag 

3 Organic Millets 
Clusters,  
Davangere Dist 

67 GoI     = 500.85        
GoK   =   143.11                                  
SPV    =     71.55   
Total  =  715.51 
 

Millets 
Processing 

Sy. No 10/8, 
Lakkavana halli 
village, 
Mayakonda 
Hobli, Davangere  

Davangere 

4 Auto & General 
Engineering Cluster,  
Chikkodi, Belgaum 
Dist 

193 GoI     =  676.54                               
GoK    =  193.30                 
SPV     =    96.65 
Total   = 966.49 
 

Automobile 
Servicing 

Sy. No 319/2B, 
Kerur Village, 
Chikkodi Tq, 
Belgaum Dist 
 

Belagavi 

05 Copper Utensils 
Manufacturing 
Cluster, Nasalapur, 
Belgaum Dist 

60 GoI     =  576.83                               
GoK    =  164.82                                 
SPV     =    82.41 
Total   = 824.06 
 

Copper 
Utensils 
Manufactur
ing 

Sy. No 160/2, 
Ankli village, 
Chikkodi Tq, 
Belagavi 
 

Belagavi 

06 Jaggery 
Manufacturing 
Cluster,  
Terdal, Bagalkote Dist  

115 GoI     = 909.28               
GoK    =  259.52                                 
SPV     =  129.76 
Total  =1298.56 
 

Jaggery 
Manufactur
ing 

RS  No 229/*/3, 
Terdal village, 
Rabkakavi – 
Banahatti, 
Bagalkote dist 
 

Bagalkote 

07 Maize Processing 
Cluster, Bagalkote 

150 GoI     = 1341.81               
GoK    =  199.41                                 
SPV     =  452.87 
Total  =1994.09 
 

Maize 
Processing 

Sy. No 84/1B & 
92/2A, Adihudi 
road, Kannoli, 
Jamakhandi Tq, 
Bagalkot dist 

Bagalkote  

08 Poultry Feed & Egg 
Production cluster, 
Belagavi  

50 GoI =   2029.11  
GoK =  434.81  
SPV =   434.81  
Total = 2898.73  

Poultry Sy. No 20/5 
Kothalli Village, & 
26/2 Sankawadi 
village, Chikkodi 
Tq, Belagavi dist 

Belagavi 

09 Dental Product 
Cluster, Magadi Main 
Road, Bengaluru 

25 GoI =   798.74  
GoK =  149.76  
SPV =   49.93  
Total = 998.43 

Medical  Bengaluru 
Urban 



New cluster Proposals submitted to O/o DC (MSME), GoI for according 
Final Approval   - 05 
 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the 
Cluster  

Number of 
Units  

Project  Cost  
(Rs in lakhs) 

Activity  Proposed CFC 
Location  

District 

01 Foundry Cluster 
Shivamogga 

74 GoI = 2100.00 
GoK = 450.00 
SPV = .00450 
Total = 3000.00 

Foundry  Plot. No 39, Nidige 
Industrial area, 
Machenahalli, 
Shivamogga 

Shivamogga 

02 High speed 
Automatic Airjet 
looms sizing and 
Value Addition 
cluster, Raibagh, 
Belagavi dist 

30 GoI = 1925.91 
GoK = 412.70 
SPV = 412.70 
Total = 2751.31 

Textile  RS. No 94/2, 
Yadrav village, 
Raibagh Tq, 
Belagavi dist 

Belagavi 

03 Fabrication 
manufacturing 
Cluster, Raibagh 
Tq, Belagavi 

62 GoI =   2051.36  
GoK =   439.58  
SPV =   439.58  
Total = 2930.52  

General 
Engineering  

RS. No 480/13, , 
Raibagh Tq, 
Belagavi dist 

Belagavi 

04 Dairy Products 
Cluster, Terdal, 
Bagalkote dist. 

39 GoI = 1698.18 
GoK = 363.89 
SPV = 363.89 
Total = 2425.96 

Dairy 
Products  

Sy. No 258/1A, 
Terdal village, 
Rabkavi-Banahatti 
Tq, Bagalkote dist 

Bagalkote 

05 Sangameshwara 
Raisin Processing 
Cluster, 
Babaleshwara Tq, 
Vijayapura dist. 

45 GoI =   789.82 
GoK =  148.11 
SPV =     49.37 
Total =  987.40 

Raisin 
Processing 

Babaleshwara Tq, 
Vijayapura dist. 

Vijayapura 

 

  


